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 Limited Service Offerings 
 
6. 

 
Rates and Charges 

 

6.4 Limited Service Offerings (LSOs)  
 
 
6.4.111 

 
Enhanced 211 Service 
 

 

 
ID 

 
Lata Name 

 
Rate Element 

 
Rate 

 
 

 

LSO-80 Buffalo 5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A 
 - 60 months – No. of lines: N/A 
 – Enhanced 211-Up to 8,000 calls, per month 
 – Enhanced 211-Per call, over  8,000 calls per mo. 
 – CO Programming, per C.O.  
 – Establish. of 211 Service Number, per CO 
 – Change of Point to Nbr, per 211 svc no.  

 
 

$125.00 
0.01 

200.00 
50.00 

500.00 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6.4.112 311 Service 

 
(T) 

 
ID 

 
Lata Name 

 
Rate Element 

 
Rate 

 
 

 

LSO-81 Buffalo 5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A 
 - 60 months – No. of lines: N/A 
– Basic 311-Up to 8,000 calls, per month 
– Basic 311-Per query above 8,000 calls, per mo. 
– Svc Establishment with Basic 311  
– CO Programming, per C.O. switch 
– Establish. of 311 Service Number, per CO 
– Change of Point to Nbr, per 311 svc no.  

 
 

$    65.00 
0.01 

1,500.00 
500.00 
50.00 
50.00 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LSO-82 Metro 5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A 
 - 36 months – No. of lines: N/A 
– Basic 311-First 8,000 calls, per month 
– Enhanced 311 – First 8,000 calls, per month 
– Service Establishment w/ Basic 311 Routing  
– CO Programming, per CO Switch 
– Establishment of 311 Svc Number, per CO 
– Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc No. 

 
 

$    60.00 
100.00 

1,500.00 
200.00 
200.00 
500.00 

  
 
 

LSO-87 Metro 5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A 
 - 36 months 
– Basic 311-First 8,000 calls, per month 
– Basic 311 – Per call, over 8,000 calls, per month 
– Service Establishment with Basic 311 Routing  
– C.O. Programming, per C.O. Switch 
– Establishment of 311 Service Number, per C.O. 
– Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc No. 

 
 

$    60.00 
0.0025 

1,465.00 
134.00 

9.00 
19.00 
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