### PSC NY No. 7--COMMUNICATIONS

Verizon New York Inc.

#### Section 6 Second Revised Page 13.18 Superseding First Revised Page 13.18

#### Limited Service Offerings

# 6. Rates and Charges

## 6.4 Limited Service Offerings (LSOs)

Enhanced 211 Service				
Lata Name uffalo	Rate Element 5ESS/DMS – Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A - 60 months – No. of lines: N/A – Enhanced 211-Up to 8,000 calls, per month – Enhanced 211-Per call, over 8,000 calls per mo. – CO Programming, per C.O. – Establish. of 211 Service Number, per CO – Change of Point to Nbr. per 211 svc. no.	Rate \$125.00 0.01 200.00 50.00 500.00		
L	.ata Name	Lata Name         Rate Element           ffalo         5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A           - 60 months – No. of lines: N/A           - Enhanced 211-Up to 8,000 calls, per month           - Enhanced 211-Per call, over 8,000 calls per mo.           - CO Programming, per C.O.	Lata Name         Rate Element         Rate           Iffalo         5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A         - 60 months – No. of lines: N/A         - Enhanced 211-Up to 8,000 calls, per month         \$125.00           – Enhanced 211-Up to 8,000 calls, per month         \$125.00         - 0.01         - 0.01           – CO Programming, per C.O.         200.00         - Establish. of 211 Service Number, per CO         50.00	

6.4.112	311 Service				
ID	Lata Name	Rate Element	Rate		
LSO-81	Buffalo	5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A			
		- 60 months – No. of lines: N/A			
		– Basic 311-Up to 8,000 calls, per month	\$ 65.00		
		<ul> <li>Basic 311-Per query above 8,000 calls, per mo.</li> </ul>	0.01		
		- Svc Establishment with Basic 311	1,500.00		
		– CO Programming, per C.O. switch	500.00		
		– Establish. of 311 Service Number, per CO	50.00		
		- Change of Point to Nbr, per 311 svc no.	50.00		
LSO-82	Metro	5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A			
		- 36 months – No. of lines: N/A	<b>A</b> 00.00		
		– Basic 311-First 8,000 calls, per month	\$ 60.00		
		– Enhanced 311 – First 8,000 calls, per month	100.00		
		- Service Establishment w/ Basic 311 Routing	1,500.00		
		– CO Programming, per CO Switch	200.00		
		– Establishment of 311 Svc Number, per CO	200.00		
100.07		- Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc No.	500.00		
LSO-87	Metro	5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A			
		- 36 months	<b>*</b>		
		- Basic 311-First 8,000 calls, per month	\$ 60.00		
		- Basic 311 - Per call, over 8,000 calls, per month	0.0025		
		- Service Establishment with Basic 311 Routing	1,465.00		
		- C.O. Programming, per C.O. Switch	134.00		
		- Establishment of 311 Service Number, per C.O.	9.00		
		<ul> <li>Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc No.</li> </ul>	19.00		

(T)

Issued: September 18, 2012

By Keefe B. Clemons, General Counsel 140 West Street, NY, NY 10007